THE WARSAW UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

Regulation No. 328/2022 of the Rector of the Warsaw University of Technology of 21 December 2022

on the launch of the "Support for WUT Employees" programme as part of the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative – Research University" programme at the Warsaw University of Technology and the announcement of the first edition of the "Best of Best PW" competition

Pursuant to Article 23 section 1, under Article 389 sections 1 and 2 of the Act of 20 July 2018 – Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2022 item 574, as amended) and under Agreement No. 04/IDUB/2019/94 of 30 December 2019 concluded between the State Treasury represented by the Minister of Science and Higher Education and the Warsaw University of Technology it is resolved as follows:

§ 1

- 1. The "Support for WUT Employees" programme shall be launched as part of the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative Research University" programme at the Warsaw University of Technology.
- 2. The first edition of the "Best of Best PW" competition, hereinafter referred to as "competition", is announced as part of the "Support for WUT Employees" programme. The competition shall be implemented under the principles specified in the Regulations constituting the Appendix to this Regulation.

§ 2

- 1. We hereby appoint Urszula Laudyn, DSc as the coordinator of activities performed as part of the competition, who is responsible for the implementation of the competition, including administrative services.
- 2. The competition shall be supervised by the coordinator for Action 21 of the IDUB Programme Dr Katarzyna Modrzejewska.

§ 3

- 1. The first edition of the competition is announced as of 22 December 2022.
- 2. The closing date for applications for funding in the first edition of the competition shall be 17 February 2023.
- 3. The competition shall be settled by 14 March 2023.
- 4. Actions of laureates undertaken as part of the first edition of the competition may last no longer than until 31 December 2023.

§ 4

Subsequent editions of the competition shall be announced by the Rector.

§ 5

This Regulation enters into force upon signing.

RECTOR